Notice Is Hereby Given To The Borrower (s) And Guarantor (s) In Particular And Public In General That The 
Bank Has Decided To Sale The Secured Asset Through E-auction Under The Provisions Of The Sarfaesi Act, 
2002 On “as Is Where Is”, “as Is What Is”, And “whatever There Is” Basis For Recovery Of 
Rs.9,39,93,987/- (Rupees Nine Crore Thirty Nine Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Seven 
Only) Outstanding As On 03.02.2026 Along With Future Applicable Interest Till Realization, Under The Loan 
Account No. HOU/AHM/0515/219690; Loan Availed By Mr. Dineshkumar Khemchand Shah, Mrs. 
Nirupaben Dineshkumar Shah And Dinesh Khemchand Shah(huf) As Per Below Details.

[...]

Date Of Auction
Time Of Auction
Reserve Price
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)
Last Date For Submission Of 
EMD With KYC
Description Of The Secured 
Asset

Known Encumbrances

Detail
26.02.2026
Between 12:00 Pm To 1:00 Pm With Unlimited Extension Of 5 Minutes
Rs.1,45,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Forty Five Lakh Only)
Rs.14,50,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakh Fifty Thousand only)
25.02.2026 UP TO 6:00 P.M. (IST.)

All that piece and parcel of property bearing Plot No. A-64 to A-70, Plot No. A-73 
to A-78 situated at Veer Residency, admeasuring 6429 sq. mts. i.e. 7689 sq. 
yds., Survey No. 769 out of land bearing Revenue Survey No.